### **Utah State University**

### DigitalCommons@USU

Reports of the Secretary to the President Student Affairs President's Correspondence, 1900-1907

William J. Kerr

4-10-1903

# Resolution made by the Commercial Club, signed by the president and secretary

Leon B. Stoddard *Utah State University* 

Mildred Forgeon
Utah State University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.usu.edu/kerr\_reports

#### **Recommended Citation**

William Kerr papers, University Archive, 03p01s04d02Bx002Fd05 (Clubs and Organizations, 1902-1904)

This Clubs and Organizations, 1902-1904 is brought to you for free and open access by the William J. Kerr at DigitalCommons@USU. It has been accepted for inclusion in Reports of the Secretary to the President Student Affairs President's Correspondence, 1900-1907 by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@USU. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@usu.edu.





## Agricultural College of Utah

recomme

Logan, Utab, April 10, 1903.

At a meeting of the Commercial Club held on the above date, the following resolution was passed:

Resolved, That we, the members of the Commercial Club, do hereby agree to pay for half of the damage done in the fray on Thursday, provided the Engineering Society will pay the other half. And be it further

Resolved, That a committee of three be appointed to confer with a like committee of the Engineers and with Supt. Batt, to make an invoice of the damage done and divide the expense equally between the two organizations.

Adopted April 10, 1903.

Pres.

for the Commercial Club.